GENERAL NOTES: MSD NOTES: CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT: M (+
1. Parking areas and drive lanes to be a hard and durable surface. : ' 1. Sanitary sewer service will be provided by connection and subject to applicable fees. 1. A Conditional Use Permit is requested from Section 5.4.B of St. Matthews _ LYNDON way 2
?5- ?r? eﬂcrﬁdﬁ:hbment permit ond; bond will ti;e r;_q%lgedff&r all work done in the right—of—way. 2. No portion of the site is within the 100 year flood plain per FIRM Map No. 21111 C 0029 Development Code (Atpni 1, 23?1) tlclv allow °tp”‘f°tfefpr°pr{ﬁt°ry clubdtosoqpemte in u -
- There shall be no commercial signs in the Right of Way. ‘ ) ) F dated February 26, 2021, the OR-3 zoning district. Ad itionally request relief from the require <
£ Site lighting shall not shine in the eyes of drivers. If Rt dose it shal be re-aimed. shieded, o Wined off. 3. Droinge pattem depicted by arrous (=) is for conceptual purposes. Fina
_ k . . . Y . . .
root s;stems of trges to be preservedF.) The fenciﬁg shall enclose tﬁe are% beneath tﬁ’me driplir?e of fhe tree ggz:gtg%fnn pc;gg zlezseing p?’?clggsgeD?—lc?iizgzn?agi?i%gzefh;Tﬂg:&r‘rft?;mnhnseljd ril:qﬁ?r%n?;gts VARIANCE REQUEST: gﬁ
Sv?t%?pytffgdfef::ﬂi rgrrggin in place. No parking, material storage, or construction activities shall be permitted 4. If the site has thru drainage an easement plat will be required prior to MSD granting ’ 1. ?AVc_nlri?nczeO(i;)rezqueEted fr%rp S_ectionf 9.1.B.t1.u of Stj. x]atthewg Devei‘gp??nﬁt%de & CZ)
n A ;
. . . . s COHStI’UCtIOﬂ lan a rOVGl. pr| ' O alliow a4 privacy tence (0 excee e maximum elg =
6. Miti‘go.tion measures f_or dus_t _control shall be in pioc_e during cc?nstructlon to prevent fugitive particulate 5. On—site deter?tion v?uil)l be provided. Postdeveloped peak flows will be limited to within the Front Yard Setback. ' | l E
emissions from reaching existing roads and neighboring properties. pre—developed peak flows for the 2, 10, 25, and 100 year storms or to the capacity of 2. A Varlance is requested from Section 9.1.8.1.a of St. Matthews Development Code OECHSLI[ AVE. i w| |&
I 7. The development shall be in accordance with the approved development plan, all applicable sections of the the downstream system, whichever Es m,ore ,restrictive. (Apr}l 1, 2001) to allow a 10" chain link fence to exceed the maximum 4 height Z o
Land Development Code. Any changes/additions/alterations of the plan shall be submitted to the City of St 6. A Downstream Facilities Capacity Request will be submitted to MSD. within the Street Side Yard Setback. 5l 1.
Mathews for review and approval any changes/ additions/ alterations not so referred shall not be valid. 7. The final design of this project must meet all MS4 water quality regulations established WAIVER REQUEST: >
8. All off—street parking areas shall be permanently and continually maintained in good condition and free from by MSD. Site layout may change at the design phase due to proper sizing of Green Best - : A o
potholes, weeds, dirt, trash and other debris. Management Practices. 1. A Waiver is requested from Section 12.C.5 part D.1.(a).1 of St. Matthews I
9. Before any permit (including but not limited to building, parking lot, change of use or alteration permit) is 8. Erosion & Silt Control shown is conceptual only, and final design will be determined on Development Code (April 1, 2001) to not provide the required 15 Landscape Buffer
ted: frucH | Brior + et tivit] th it Eros] & Silt and associated plantings along a portion of the west property line and along the i \
i !;:eques t?bl‘ it SR N SR ¢ h unl therwi ed b - . Eon? rll'lcp'lon phonHS'b Fior ,% ?jn{ CiﬁnSSDrL;C 1o ac 'V; les on the site g Lrosion | north property line currently used by St. Matthews Fire Department.
1y Womﬁ)q;: e utili |esb§ a tel p afe I in Oh con;mﬁn rdenc.d un iss” % erwnged rg,qtunre y ?pprﬁpqlo ef agencies. ontrol Plan shall be provided to or approval. . , 2. A Waiver is requested from Section 12.C.3 part D.1.(a).7 of St. Matthews o ‘ -~
1. Wheel stops or curbing, at least six inches high and wide, shall be provided to prevent venicies from = 9. Underground detention basins must meet the requirements of Section 10.3.8.4 of MSD's Development Code (April 1, 2001) to not provide the required 4 Landscape Buffer elbyville |Road =
overhanging abutting sidewalks, properties 0'1’ PUb“(CS)"'?ht-Of—WGYS- tOdP"Oteft landscaped Greostonid GdJOCGSt Design Manual. Long term maintenance agreement and bond to be issued with St and associated plantings along Sears Avenue and Oechsli Avenue. =
properties. Wheel stops shall be located at least eet from any adjacent wall, fence, property line, woody Matthews.
vegetation, walkway or structure. 10. St. Matthews approval required prior to MSD construction plan approval. = gl
12. All proposed service structures (including dumpsters) shall be screened per Louisville Land Development Code THIS SITE IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF ST. LOCATION MAP I [o' j
13. Trash to be collected in movable bins and disposed of off-site at school trash receptacle by staff. MATTHEWS AND SUBJECT TO DEVELOPMENT CODE NOT TO SCALE R
14. The proposed private proprietary club will have no employees. AS IN EFFECT APRIL, 2001 erarscmemse
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